PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The serial number needs to be corrected. It was originally entered wrong and recorded to the wrong application. previously recorded on Reel 025334 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Signed Assignment which has the correct priority application no. that corresponds to the correct serial number of 11/858,188

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sijmen Sipma	12/10/2003
Wieger van der Meulen	12/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra Pak Tebel B.V.	
Street Address:	Zwettestraat 30	
City:	Leeuwarden	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	8912 AV	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11858188	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)978-8772 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dark@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Daniel J. Ark

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930841.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Ark

REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0447

PATENT

501383897

Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page6.tif

source=Corrected Assignment Sipma to Tetra#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0448 12/17/2010 9:38:05 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: QUARLES & BRADY LLP COMPANY: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

source=930841_00003_Assignment_Simpa#page1.tif

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	NT
lectronic Version v tylesheet Version v		11/09/2010 501343740	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Sijmen Sipma			12/10/2003
Wieger van der Meule	en .		12/10/2003
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	Tetra Pak Te	bel B.V.	
Street Address:	Zwettestraat 30		
City:	Leeuwarden		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	8912 AV		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Num	ber
Application Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(414)97	R-8772	
		Mall when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.
Email:		uarles.com	
Correspondent Name: Quaries & Brady LLP			
Address Line 1:		t Wisconsin Avenue	
Address Line 2: Daniel J. Ark			
Address Line 4:	Milwauk	ee, WISCONSIN 53202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 930841.0		930841.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Ark			
Total Attachments: 1			

PATENT

REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0449

TO: QUARLES & BRADY LLP COMPANY: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 09, 2010

PTAS

QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE DANIEL J. ARK MILWAUKEE, WI 53202



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/09/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025334/0568

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 930841.00003

ASSIGNOR:

SIPMA, SIJMEN

DOC DATE: 12/10/2003

ASSIGNOR:

VAN DER MEULEN, WIEGER

DOC DATE: 12/10/2003

ASSIGNEE:

TETRA PAK TEBEL B.V. ZWETTESTRAAT 30

LEEUWARDEN, NETHERLANDS 8912 AV

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Tetra Pak Tebel B.V.** of Zwettestraat 30, 8912 AV Leeuwarden, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 8, 2003, as Serial No. 10/728,792;

WHEREAS, **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.** of Avenue General-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Tetra Pak Tebel B.V.** has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto this 7th day of March . 2004

Bertil Hedsund (Name)

Managing Director (Title)

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 12/20/2010